S/3CGros

"UNOFFlgghs COPY

SECOND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT AND AMENDMENT TC
GRID NOTE, LOAN AGREEMENT, AND MORTGAGE AND
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASEH

Loan No. 6025802

This Loan Modification Agreement and Amendment To the Loan Agreement,
Grid Note and Mortgage and Assignment of Rents is entered into this
September id , 1994, by and between The National Bank of Greece, 8.A.,
CHICAGO BRANCI an Lender, Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as Trustee, under
Trust Agresmenc dated 10[2%2%5 and known as Trulg No. 36631, Chlcagg
Future, Inc, an Pantells Kotsiopoulos as Borrower K effective August 45, 1994,

WHEREAB, the patties have entered into a Loan Agreement by the terms
of which Lender has exranded a non-revolving Line of Credit in the amount
of ONE NUNDRED THIRTY TAMUSAND {$130,000,00) DOLLARS (Maximum) Secursd by a
Grid Note, Mortgage and Aralgnment of Rents dated August 25, 1993, the
Mortgage and Assignment of Rants recorded on Seftem ar 1, 15?3, aes document

numbers gi§96291§23 and as medified by Loan Mo cation Agreemsnt dated
cember , _and racorded on September , 1994 as Document
Number Zﬁmgﬂ.ﬁf‘ ; enibiing the parties to borrow monles from the
Lender; an HAS0INSE
WHEREAS, tha parties desire to (mend the minimum Llnterest rate,
increass the non-revolving line of credi: by Eighty Thousand and 00/100
Dollars ($380,000.00), and to extend tha 7ine of Credit for an additional

period of six {6) months to be secured by ‘ie same collateral as the
original line of credit was secured by.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutiual covenants and agreements
contained herein and other good and valualle consirsration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which ia hereby acknowledged by the prrties, it is agreed as
follows:

1. Amendment to the Loan Aqreement, Grid Note, Mortgaggaggd Asaignment
of Rents. The Loan Agreement, Grid Note and Mortygage und Asslgnment

ol Rents are hereby amended as follows:

(a) The amount of the Line of Credit wherever majd amount is
expressed in the Grid Note and Loan Agreement ias hereby
amendsd to provide: THWO HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND AND 00/100

($210,000,00) POLLARS;

(b)Y In no event shall the charge in any month be lsss than
10.25%;

(c} The Maturity Date of the Grid Note and Loan Agreement are
extended to February 2%, 1995;

31,




UNOFR&il, COPY

* v
m‘ g e ,‘!: 3
=)




iy .,__!.. o3 Lo
T2 s Loy
LI \;Q N }‘ "

" UNOFFJGIAL COPY |

md=

{d) The Mortgage and Assignment of Rents which secure both
tha above mentioned Orid Note in the Modified amount of
$210,000.00, and the Installment Note ln the amount of
$230,000,00, are hereby amended to provide: $440,000,00
totai principal amount)

(#) To the extent the provisions of the Loan Agreement and
the Grid Note are inconsistent, the provisions of the
Grid Note shall control,

2, gontinued Rffectiveneas of Documents

In all othcs yespects the Grid Note, Loan Agreement, Mortgage and
Assignment ol Zanta as modified December 23, 1993, shall remain
unchanged and 'n full force and effect. 1In all respects the separate
Installment Note a» modified December 23, 19921 shall remain
unchanged.,

NI Bl NV




UNOFFICIAL COPY

. A e
Lt ’ ’ .
v Ny
. i
e



© UNOFFIGIAL.CORY

“3-

IN WITNEBS WHERROF, the parties hereto have caused this Loan
Modification Agreemant and Amendment to Nots, Loan Agreemant, Mortgage and
assignmant of Rents to ba executed on the date appearing on the first page
hersof, *, not personally, but as Trustee as aforesald has caused these
_presants to be signed by i{ts Vice President - Trust Officer, and its

corporate aeal to be hereto affixed and attested by its Assistant - Trust
Officer the day and year first above written. It is expressly understood and
agreed by and between the parties hersto, anything herein to the contrary
notwithatanding, that each and all of the warranties, indemnities,
representatiory, covenants, undertakings and agreements of sald Trustea are
nevartheleas s2ah and every cne of them, made and intended for the purpose
of binding only =hat portion of the trust property specifiocally described
herain, and thiv sastrument is executed and delivered by said Trustee not in
its own right, but - ~olely in the exercise of the powers conferrsd upon it as
such Trustese; and tha’ no personal liability or personal responsibility is
assumed by nor shall zc any time be asmerted or enforceable against the * ,
on account of this instrument or on account of any warranty, indemnity,
represantation, covenant, vrisrtaking or agreement of the said Trustee in
this inatrument contained, ‘eilxher expressed or implied, all such personal
liability, 1f any, being expreauly walved and relensed,

NATIONAL BAN

BY!
J. Psari¥hos, Deputy Manager

/'P
Y1 Eiéé?ﬁﬁﬁé?“ﬁnﬁ
, 8r, Loan Qfficer

OOLE TAYLOR BANK ig sucesstr Land
Trusied 10 Harris Bank and all references
witin ihis document Vo Harria Bank shal Chica_tbo Future, Inc,

e deemad 1o mean Cole Taylor Bank 28 P )
Sucosssct Trusled, IP:iyf
PITLE

* Harris Trust and Savings Bank
as Trustee as aforesaid

‘/1‘/" e
4 ,/g;?%é;;.
e!fu Kotsliopo




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ERLRIRITRS NA KPS TN
TR TN L S AT R |
SR e PR oy
Thab et :

e




Wl
e

ab Lo bl
i e 4 SR MR
[H At " B
N ,~v.é_' ?.7:55_‘1‘, EAE

" UNOFRIGIALGOPY

-

vl

STATE OF m.:ﬂoml!
COUNTY OF COOR |

" .1, the undexsigned, a Notary Public, in and for wald County, in the SHtate
n&oralnid DO HERESY CBRTIFY, thab g1gg_g;;g;i,nggg_g;gi;_gﬁgghg;bol * , and
Trust Officer of said Aank, who are personally Known to m e the pame

persuns whosde names are subeoribed to the foregoing finstrument, as such

: Vice President - Trust Officer, and Truat -~ Offiocer,

Tespectively apbeared befors me this day in person and acknowledged that

"they signed and deliversd the said instrument as their own free and

voluntary aot zad as the free and voluntary aot of said Bank, as Trustes as
|y\ll.‘l1ﬂ sat forth; aand thes said

aforessnl for  “he, uaes and purposes Gt
hlniltqnt'rrulh - 0fficer then and thers acknowladged that sald Assistant
Trusk - Officer, as custodisun of the corporate aeal of the bank, as Trustes

Officer's own free za’ voluntary act of sald baunk, as Trustee ns aforesaid,
for the uses and purpoies therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and ¥utarial s-nl; this (TH‘ day of chl'mtg p 19_91?

LY o L W WA
! "OFFICIAL SEAL*

Maritza Cantillo YT M
1(' Natery Pubic, State of bness (/"
i Cook County

A YR : -
{SEALIJ-?-T{‘W&LWM My z‘,ammugion E:szclru:

-

% flarzls Trust and Savings Bank

STATE OF ILLINOIS) | e
COQUNTY OF } a8 , DAN03858

I, the undersigned, -a Notary Public, in and for said County, in the State
afouu.‘.d. DO HERRAY CERTIPY that the above namad Johi Pearishos and Arent
Baum, rnraunallr known to wme to be the same parson{a} whode name{s) is/are
subsorihed to the foregoing dinstrument eppeared hefore +s this day in
srson and mpeverally aoknowledged that they signed and dolivered the said
natrumant as sush officers of sald Bank and caused ths sex’ of maid Baik
to be thersunto affixed as their own frea and voluntary act o< said Bank,

for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

19‘,$le under my hand and Notarial.-feal, thi , day of M.

My Commission Explres:
e 0797
OFFICIAL SEAL ' '

LORETTA LELIS

NOTARY AUBLIC, #7418 OF iLLINIS
MY COUMBBON EAPI4:081018




UNOFFICIAL COPY




o B{ik 8 L
RETIRAN 1,1‘!‘.@'5 -‘-'j,:‘_'
i
[

4 R
;

¥ "h“"'f bt
H e

.

«§r

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
COUNTY OF ] 88

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County, in
t lwz‘:l!er spld DO JUBREBY CERTIFY that the above named

personally
person(s) whose names are subsoribed to
the foregoing instrument, appeared befors me this day in person
and seve.xlly acknovwlsdged that they signed and delivered the said
instrumenc_as such officers of uldg‘t_{ /A and caused the seal of
sald Cg v to be thersunto affixed as elr free and vzg.ﬂ\tury
act and as < free and voluntary act and desd of saig C«0/7.
for the uses ¢! purpcsas therein set forth,

GIVEN under my band and Notarlal Seal, this /R "'4 day of
" | Wgﬁ&@ﬁm
otary Publla

OFFICIAL SEZ}? )i My Commission Expires:

LORETTA LEL)S ' |
NOTARY PoBLIC, o : (/-‘/-Q 7
A CoMeRNGH b cuar

{SEAL)

STATE OF ILLINOIS]
] 88 P
COUNTY OF ] 99500858

I, the undersignsd, a Not#ry Public, in and fer sald County, in

thy State, afogpesaid, DO NEREBY CERTIFY that the above named

éﬂlﬁ"iﬁ é;sﬁg@égf personally known to me to be the
same person(s) whose nama(s) 1s/are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before ms thils day in person ard. severally
. acknowledged that he/she/they wigned and delivereZ the said
instrument a&s their full and voluntary act, for the usmes and

purposes therein set forth, /;’9)‘4
gvm«r under my hand and Notarlal Seal, thiuAday of (Séﬂp;éﬂ'gé'ﬂ
19 .

OFFICIAL SEAL
LORETTA LELIS

My Comnission Expires

..............

vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv
'Y

{SEAL) 7-/-F7




UNOFFICIAL COPY.




" UNOFFIGIAL CORY,

-

This Rider Hersto Attached and made a part of
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

LEGAL DESCRarTION:

nd chicage Future, Inc,
] I&k BRANCH

Lot 17 in Block 2 in WM, L, Wallen's Resubdivision of that vacated WM. L.
Wallen's Faber adZ‘tion to North Edgewater, being a subdlvision of the
Northwast Quarter oi the Northwest Quarter of Section 6, Township 40 North,
Range 14, East of tnhr Third Principal Meridian, according to the Plat
thersof recorded March 2, 1917, in Book 148 of Plats, Page 37, as Document
No., 6058897, in Cook County, Illlinois,

COMMON ADDRESSB!

6201-05 N, Oakely Ave., and 2244-3% W, Granville, Chicago, IL 60659

P.I.N, 14-06-107-016
THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

L. LELIS

NATIONAL BANK OF GREECE, 8.A.
168 N. Michigan Avenus- 2nd flr.
Chicage, Illinolis 60601

RECORD AND RETURN TO:
NATIONAL BANK OF GREECE,S.A.
Chicago Branch

168 N. Michigan Avenue
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Attn: Leoan Dept.

DISOUSHY

@iPT-01 RECOROLNG 431.%0
Teiicl TRN 6%74 09/13/94 100109100

9053 0 w=-94-803834
Sk Suly RrcoRoEk




